TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avery Weigh-Tronix Holdings, Inc.		12/09/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Avery Weigh-Tronix, Inc.		12/09/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Weigh-Tronix, Inc.		12/04/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Royal Bank of Scotland plc
Street Address:	36 St. Andrew Square
City:	Edinburgh, Scotland
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EH2 2YB
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76437420	AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX
Registration Number:	2203258	BRIDGEMONT
Registration Number:	0663439	DILLON
Registration Number:	0701318	DYNASWITCH
Registration Number:	1104258	NCI
Registration Number:	1988835	QDT
Registration Number:	2550657	QUANTROL
Registration Number:	1898029	QUARTZELL
Registration Number:	2659266	SENSORCOMM
Registration Number:	2668416	SILVERLINE
Registration Number:	1939481	SIMPOSER
Registration Number:	2207618	SIMULCAST
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0379

900017753

Registration Number:	1174940	STEELBRIDGE
Registration Number:	2782897	TRAXLE
Registration Number:	2062908	U-MAIL
Registration Number:	1490013	WEIGH BAR
Registration Number:	1094298	WEIGH-TRONIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 659 - 6944

Email: MBergsman@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Marc A. Bergsman

Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, N.W., Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC
Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc A. Bergsman
Signature:	/Marc A. Bergsman/
Date:	01/06/2005

Total Attachments: 15

source=royal bank of scotland#page1.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page2.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page3.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page4.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page5.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page6.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page7.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page8.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page9.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page10.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page11.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page12.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page13.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page14.tif source=royal bank of scotland#page15.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") dated as of December 2, 2004, by and among AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX, INC., a Delaware corporation, and WEIGH-TRONIX, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, with their respective successors and permitted assigns, the "Grantors"), and THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND plc, in its capacity as Agent and Security Trustee under the Facilities Agreement described below (in such capacity, and its successors and assigns, the "Security Trustee") for the benefit of itself and the Secured Parties (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Avery Weigh-Tronix Holdings, Inc. and Avery Weigh-Tronix Holdings Limited (collectively with their successors and assigns, the "Parent" and the "English Holdco", respectively) have entered into that certain Senior MultiCurrency Term and Revolving Facilities Agreement dated as of the date hereof, as amended, modified or extended from time to time (the "Facilities Agreement"), with the Secured Parties and the Agent; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition of closing on the Facilities Agreement that each of the Grantors execute and deliver this Agreement to Security Trustee;

Each of the Grantors and Security Trustee hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Definitions; Interpretation.

- (a) <u>Terms Defined in Facilities Agreement</u>. All capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Facilities Agreement.
- (b) <u>Certain Defined Terms</u>. As used in this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings:
 - "Borrowers" has the meaning ascribed thereto in the Facilities Agreement.
 - "Collateral" has the meaning set forth in Section 2.
 - "Copyright Office" means the United States Copyright Office.
 - "Facilities Agreement" is defined in the recitals to this Agreement.
 - "Guarantors" has the meaning ascribed thereto in the Facilities Agreement.

"Obligations" means all indebtedness, obligations and other liabilities of the Borrowers and the Guarantors, or any of them, now or hereafter owing to the Secured Parties or the Security Trustee, or any of them, under or on account of the Facilities Agreement, or any other Transaction Documents, including without limitation all principal and all interest (including any interest accruing subsequent to any petition filed by or against the Guarantors or any of them under the U.S. Bankruptcy Code, whether or not an allowed claim), reimbursement obligations under any letters of credit, acceptance or other instruments or documents, indemnity and other reimbursement obligations, charges, expenses, fees, attorneys' fees and disbursements and any other amounts owing under the Facilities Agreement or any other Finance Document, in all cases, of any kind or nature, howsoever created or evidenced and whether now or hereafter existing, direct or indirect (including without limitation any participation interest acquired by any Secured Party in any such indebtedness, obligations or liabilities of the Borrowers or the Guarantors, or any of them), absolute or contingent, joint and/or several, secured or unsecured, arising by operation of law or otherwise.

"PTO" means the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

"Secured Parties" means the Lenders from time to time party to the Facilities Agreement, and the Security Trustee acting for the ratable benefit of the Lenders and any other person designated as a "Secured Party" in the Facilities Agreement.

"Security Agreement" means that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of the date hereof between the Grantors, Avery Berkel Holdings, Inc. and the Security Trustee.

"Transaction Documentation" means the Facilities Agreement and all Finance Documents and all other documents, agreements and instruments among the Borrowers, the Guarantors, any of their Subsidiaries, the Security Trustee, the Secured Parties, or any of them, at any time evidencing or securing the repayment of, or otherwise pertaining to, the Obligations.

"UCC" means the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect in the State of New York.

- (c) <u>Terms Defined in UCC</u>. Where applicable in the context of this Agreement and except as otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Agreement shall have the meanings assigned to them in the UCC.
- (d) <u>Construction</u>. In this Agreement, the following rules of construction and interpretation shall be applicable: (i) no reference to "proceeds" if this Agreement authorizes any sale, transfer, or other disposition of any Collateral by Grantor; (ii) "includes" and "including" are not limiting; (iii) "or" is not exclusive; and (iv) "all" includes "any" and "any" includes "all." To the extent not inconsistent with the foregoing, the rules of construction and interpretation applicable to the Facilities Agreement shall also be applicable to this Agreement and are incorporated herein by this reference.

SECTION 2. Security Interest.

IP Security Agreement

()

REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0382

- (a) <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment and performance of the Obligations, each of the Grantors hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Security Trustee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Security Trustee a security interest in and a mortgage upon, all of each of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the following property, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or arising or in which each of the Grantors now has or hereafter owns, acquires or develops an interest and wherever located (collectively, the "Collateral"):
 - (i) Patents. (A) All patents and patent applications, domestic or foreign, all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including such patents and patent applications as described in Schedule A), all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof;
 - (B) all general intangibles and all intangible intellectual or other similar property of each of the Grantors of any kind or nature, associated with or arising out of any of the aforementioned properties and assets and not otherwise described above; and
 - (C) all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing Collateral (including license royalties, rights to payment, accounts and proceeds of infringement suits) and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Security Trustee is the loss payee thereof) or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to the foregoing Collateral.
 - (ii) <u>Trademarks</u>. (A) All state (including common law), federal and foreign trademarks, service marks and trade names, and applications for registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names (but excluding any application to register any trademark, service mark or other mark prior to the filing under applicable law of a verified statement of use (or the equivalent) for such trademark, service mark or other mark to the extent the creation of a security interest therein or the grant of a mortgage thereon would void or invalidate such trademark, service mark or other mark), all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including such marks, names and applications as described in <u>Schedule A</u>), whether registered or unregistered and wherever registered, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof;
 - (B) the entire goodwill of or associated with the businesses now or hereafter conducted by any Grantor connected with and symbolized by any of the aforementioned properties and assets;

- (C) all general intangibles and all intangible intellectual or other similar property of each of the Grantors of any kind or nature, associated with or arising out of any of the aforementioned properties and assets and not otherwise described above; and
- (D) all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing Collateral (including license royalties, rights to payment, accounts receivable and proceeds of infringement suits) and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Security Trustee is the loss payee thereof) or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to the foregoing Collateral.
- (iii) Copyrights. (A) All of each of the Grantors' present and future United States registered copyrights and copyright registrations, including any Grantor's United States registered copyrights and copyright registrations listed in Schedule A to this Agreement, all of any Grantor's present and future United States applications for copyright registrations, including any Grantor's United States applications for copyright registrations listed in Schedule A to this Agreement, and all of any Grantor's present and future copyrights that are not registered in the Copyright Office including, without limitation, derivative works (collectively, the "Copyrights"), and any and all royalties, payments, and other amounts payable to any Grantor in connection with the Copyrights, together with all renewals and extensions of the Copyrights, the right to recover for all past, present, and future infringements of the Copyrights, and all manuscripts, documents, writings, tapes, disks, storage media, computer programs, computer databases, computer program flow diagrams, source codes, object codes and all tangible property embodying or incorporating the Copyrights, and all other rights of every kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (B) all of each of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to any and all present and future license agreements with respect to the Copyrights;
- (C) all present and future accounts and other rights to payment arising from, in connection with or relating to the Copyrights; and
 - (D) all cash and non-cash proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.
- (b) <u>Continuing Security Interest</u>. Each of the Grantors agrees that this Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Collateral which shall remain in effect until terminated in accordance with Section 11.
- SECTION 3. Supplement to Facilities Agreement. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Security Trustee under the Facilities Agreement, Transaction Documentation or other security documents referred to therein. The rights and remedies of Security Trustee with respect to the security interests granted herein are

1

without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Facilities Agreement, Transaction Documentation or any other security documents referred to therein, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 4. Representations and Warranties. Each of the Grantors represents and warrants to the Security Trustee that a true and correct list of all of the existing Collateral consisting of (i) U.S. patents and patent applications or registrations, (ii) U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations or applications and (iii) United States registered copyrights and copyright registrations or applications for any rights owned by each of the Grantors, in whole or in part, is set forth in Schedule A.

SECTION 5. <u>Further Acts</u>. On a continuing basis, each of the Grantors shall do all such acts or execute all such instruments and documents as the Security Trustee may specify pursuant to the Facilities Agreement. The Security Trustee may record this Agreement, an abstract thereof, or any other document describing the Security Trustee's interest in the Collateral with the PTO or Copyright Office (as applicable), at the expense of each of the Grantors. In addition, each of the Grantors authorizes the Security Trustee to file financing statements describing the Collateral in any UCC filing office deemed appropriate by the Security Trustee.

SECTION 6. Authorization to Supplement. If any of the Grantors shall obtain rights to any new (i) patentable inventions or become entitled to the benefit of any patent application or patent for any reissue, division, or continuation, of any patent or (ii) trademarks or (iii) United States copyright registrations or applications, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Such Grantor shall give prompt notice in writing to the Security Trustee with respect to any such new (i) patent rights or (ii) trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration or (iii) United States registered copyrights or applications. Without limiting any Grantor's obligations under this Section 6, each of the Grantors authorizes the Security Trustee unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule A to include any such new patent or trademark rights or United States registered copyrights or applications. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Agreement or amend Schedule A shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Security Trustee's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule A.

SECTION 7. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by each of the Grantors, the Security Trustee and their respective successors and assigns. None of the Grantors may assign, transfer, hypothecate or otherwise convey its rights, benefits, obligations or duties hereunder except as specifically permitted by the Facilities Agreement.

SECTION 8. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal law of the State of New York (including for such purpose Sections

5-1401 and 5-1402 of the General Obligations Law of the State of New York), without regard to conflict of law principles..

SECTION 9. Entire Agreement; Amendment. This Agreement, the Facilities Agreement and Transaction Documentation, together with the Schedules hereto and thereto, contain the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersede all prior drafts and communications relating to such subject matter. Neither this Agreement nor any provision hereof may be modified, amended or waived except by the written agreement of the parties, as provided in the Facilities Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Security Trustee unilaterally may re-execute this Agreement or modify, amend or supplement the Schedule hereto as provided in Section 6 hereof. To the extent that any provision of this Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Facilities Agreement or Transaction Documentation, the provision giving the Security Trustee greater rights or remedies shall govern, it being understood that the purpose of this Agreement is to add to, and not detract from, the rights granted to the Security Trustee under the Facilities Agreement or Transaction Documentation.

SECTION 10. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by facsimile shall be equally as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart. Any party hereto delivering a counterpart of this Agreement by facsimile shall also deliver a manually executed counterpart, but the failure to so deliver a manually executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, or binding effect hereof.

SECTION 11. <u>Termination</u>. Upon payment and performance in full of all Obligations and the termination of all commitments to lend and letters of credit outstanding under the Transaction Documentation, the security interests created by this Agreement shall terminate and the Security Trustee (at each of the Grantors' expense) shall promptly execute and deliver to each of the Grantors such documents and instruments reasonably requested by each of the Grantors as shall be necessary to evidence termination of all such security interests given by each of the Grantors to the Security Trustee hereunder, including cancellation of this Agreement by written notice from the Security Trustee to the PTO or Copyright Office, as applicable.

SECTION 12. No Inconsistent Requirements. Each of the Grantors acknowledges that this Agreement and the other documents, agreements and instruments entered into or executed in connection herewith may contain covenants and other terms and provisions variously stated regarding the same or similar matters, and each of the Grantors agrees that all such covenants, terms and provisions are cumulative and all shall be performed and satisfied in accordance with their respective terms.

)

SECTION 13. Severability. If one or more provisions contained in this Agreement shall be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect in any jurisdiction or with respect to any party, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability in such jurisdiction or with respect to such party shall, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, not invalidate or render illegal or unenforceable any such provision in any other jurisdiction or with respect to any other party, or any other provisions of this Agreement.

SECTION 14. <u>Notices</u>. All notices and other communications hereunder shall be in writing and shall be mailed, sent or delivered in accordance with the Facilities Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement, as of the date first above written.

GR	A	NT	7	OT) C	
(TK	А	IN			\sim	•

AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX HOLDINGS, INC., a
Delaware corporation
By: ////
Name: Gery Bowe
Its: Dueckt
AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX, INC., a Delaware
corporation
By:
Its: Outor
WEIGH-TRONEX, INC., a Delaware corporation
999
By:
Name: Gery Bowe
Its: Dreder
IIIS. INCOM
OF OTTOTOT 1 000 TIGOTOTO

SECURITY TRUSTEE:

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND, plc, as Security Trustee and on behalf of the Secured Parties

By: Name: Pett Toublt:
Its: Associate Opening

SCHEDULE A to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement

[Grantor:] A. Patents Issued U.S. Patents Patent No. Issue Date Title Pending U.S. Patent Applications Serial No. Filing Date Title B. Trademarks Issued U.S. Trademarks Registration No. Registration Date Registered Owner Mark

Filing Date

C. Copyrights

Issued U.S. Copyrights

Title of Work Registration Number

Date of Registration

Applicant

Pending U.S. Copyright Applications

Pending U.S. Trademark Applications
Application No.

Title of Work

Application Number

DETROIT 27192-3 842050v04

IP Security Agreement
TRADEMARK
REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0389

Mark

<u>SCHEDULE A</u> to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement

See attached Patent Portfolio and Worldwide Trademark Report

DETROIT 27192-3 842050v06

IP Security Agreement

WEIGH-TRONIX PATENT PORTFOLIO UPDATED OCTOBER 4, 2004 PAGE 1

Title	Country	Application No./ Patent No.
Forklift Scale with deformable members and	US	U.S. Patent No. 4,421,186
Wheatstone bridge for measuring vertical loads		And the second s
ock-Proof Scale With Freely Displaceable Top and	US	U.S. Patent No. 4,611,677
Load Bridge with Two Flexure Arms		
		U.S. Patent No. 4,660,662
igital Electronic Scale which Integrates signals over	US	U.S. Patent No. 4,000,002
time to stabilize the display		
Load cell	US	U.S. Patent No. 5,313,023
Load cell	China	Patent No. 93101220.1
Load cell	Japan	Patent No. 2,695,291
	Mexico	Patent No. 182,317
Load cell	Mexico	
	710	U.S. Patent No. 5,336,854
Electronic Force Sensing Load Cell	US	0.3. Fatent 140. 3,330,434
		U.S. Patent No. 5,240,190
Hammer Mill	US	U.S. Patent No. 3,240,130
		11.6 P
Load Cell	US	U.S. Patent No. 5,391,844
Load Cell	UK	Patent No. 0,738,383
Counting Scale and Load Cell	US	U.S. Patent No. 5,442,146
Display Enclosure with Display	US	D357,198
Counting Balance	US	D354,691
Multi-load cell force sensing apparatus	US	Patent No. 5,750,937
Multi-load cell force sensing apparatus	Canada	Filed 3/5/1997
within mad cent more sensing apparation	04	2,247,944
		Pending.
Multi-load cell force sensing apparatus	EP	Filed 3/5/1997
THE PARTY AND TO SERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		97915106.5
		Pending.
Load cell assembly with linearization and common	US	Patent No. 5,629,489
mode discrimination of complementary force-		
responsive signals		
Force sensitive scale and dual load sensor cell for use	US	Patent No. 5,837,946
Force sensitive scale and dual load sensor cell for use therewith	US	

Gray Cary/EM/7144669.3 1230505-900100

WEIGH-TRONIX PATENT PORTFOLIO UPDATED OCTOBER 4, 2004 PAGE 2

Title	Country	Application No./ Patent No.
Force sensitive scale and dual load sensor cell for use therewith	US DIV	Patent No. 6,002,090
Force sensitive scale and dual load sensor cell for use therewith	Canada	Application No. 2,224,729 Pending
Weighing platform for a scale	US	Patent No. D445,048
Electronic Force Sensing Shock Resistant Load Cell	US	Patent No. 6,633,003
Multiple load sensing multi-load cell scale and method	US	U.S. Patent No. 6,552,278
Integrated Element Scale	US	Patent No. 6,693,244
Improved Support Structure for Truck Scales	US	Pending
		Patent Application No. 10/741,476 Filed 1/17/2002

Gray Cary/EM97144669.3 1230505-960100

Report
ademark
lwide Trad
inc. World
onix, 1
Weigh-Tr

Weigh-Tronix, Inc. Worldwide Trademark Ro	k Report			Report Date:	05/19/2004	Page: 1
Country: Argentina Mark WEIGH-TRONIX	Classes 9	<u>Status</u> Registered	<u>App. #</u> 2188347	<u>App. Dt</u> 11/20/1998	Reg. # 1816854	Reg. Dt 01/23/2001
Country: Australia <u>Mark</u> AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX WEIGH-TRONIX	Classes 9	<u>Status</u> Allowed/Registration Registered	App.# 942189 558015	App. Dt 02/05/2003 06/20/1991	Reg. # A558015	Reg. Dt 09/07/1994
Country: Canada Mark AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX NCI & DESIGN NCI NATIONAL CONTROLS, INC. & DESIGN QDT & DESIGN QUARTZELL WEIGH-TRONIX	Classes	Status Office Action Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	App. # 1166743 247066 250295 746,454 746,453	App. Dt 02/04/2003 01/15/1979 07/17/1979 01/28/1994 06/20/1991	Reg. # 247066 250295 472320 446215 405321	Reg. Dt 06/27/1980 09/12/1980 03/11/1997 08/18/1995 11/20/1992
Country: Chile <u>Mark</u> WEIGH-TRONIX	<u>Classes</u> 9	<u>Status</u> Registered	<u>App. #</u> 266419	<u>App. Dt</u> 02/15/1994	Reg.# 472929	<u>Reg. Dt</u> 11/28/1996
Country: China (People's Republic Of) Mark AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX AVEIGH BAR WEIGH-TRONIX	Classes 9 9 9	<u>Status</u> Pending Application Registered Registered	App.# 3455054 93005801 93006152	App. Dt 02/08/2003 01/27/1993 02/01/1993	Reg.# 839765 686509	Reg. Dt 05/14/1996 04/21/1994
Denmark Mark MCI & DESIGN	Classes 9	<u>Status</u> Registered	App.# 1550/1980	<u>App. Dt</u> 12/21/1978	Reg.# VR 1980 01550	Reg. Dt 03/28/1980
Country: European Union Mark AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX	<u>Classes</u> 9, 37, 42	<u>Status</u> Pending Application	App.# 3035581	App. Dt 02/05/2003	Reg. #	Reg. Dt

05/19/2004

REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0393

Report
-
Ξ
Frademarl
e
Я
Ë
qe
Μ
Ó
Worldwi
\geq
Inc.
I
X,
Fronix
5
-Tronix, I
Weigh-Tr
ig
/e
5

	onix, Inc. Worldwide Trademark	Report	9	# 4 04	Report Date: 05/19/2004	05/19/2004 Beg.#		7
	ESIGN	Classes 9	Status Registered	App.# N 16 483/9 Wz.	05/11/1979	1008702	02/10/1980	
	Mark AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX	<u>Classes</u> 9	Status Registered	App. # 01750/2003	<u>App. Dt</u> 02/05/2003	Reg. # 8602/2003	Reg. Dt 06/27/2003	
	WEIGH-T TRONIX	Classes 9 9	<u>Status</u> OA Response OA Response	<u>App. #</u> 1171987 967598	App. Dt 02/05/2003 11/01/2000	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	
	TRONIX	Classes 9	Status Registered	<u>App. #</u> 3583186	<u>App. Dt</u> 10/15/1976	Reg.# 758695	Reg. Dt 10/15/1976	
F	WEIGH-T	<u>Classes</u> 9	<u>Status</u> Registered	App.# 2003-007936	App. Dt 02/04/2003	Reg. # 4667318	Reg. Dt 04/25/2003	
REEL: 003005	WEIGH-TI ESIGN IRONIX	<u>Classes</u> 9 9	<u>Status</u> OA Response Registered Registered	Abb. # 586815 276848 304441	App. Dt 02/04/2003 03/30/1982 08/12/1997	Reg. # 276848 572892	Reg. Dt 03/30/1982 03/26/1998	
FRAME:	TRONIX	<u>Classes</u> 9	<u>Status</u> Registered	App.# 210950	<u>App. Dt</u> 06/20/1991	Reg. # 210950	Reg. Dt 06/20/1991	
0394	Country: Norway Mark AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX	<u>Classes</u> 9	<u>Status</u> Registered	App. # 200301040	App. Dt 02/05/2003	Reg. # 221470	Reg. Dt 10/30/2003	

05/19/2004

Weigh-Tronix, Inc. Worldwide Trademark Re	k Report 9	Registered	783505	Report Date: 12/14/1978	05/19/2004 113239	Page: 3 02/25/1983
Switzerland Mark AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX NCI & DESIGN	Classes 9 9	<u>Status</u> Registered Registered	<u>App. #</u> 00648/2003 6237	App. Dt 02/04/2003 12/22/1978	Reg. <u>#</u> 509157 297794	Reg. Dt 04/07/2003 04/25/1979
Country: Taiwan Mark AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX	Classes 9	<u>Status</u> Registered	<u>App. #</u> 92007272	App. Dt 02/06/2003	Reg. # 1070016	Reg. Dt 12/01/2003
Country: United Kingdom Mark QDT & DESIGN QUARTZELL SIMPOSER	<u>Classes</u> 9 9	<u>Status</u> Registered Registered Registered	App.# 1558238 1558265 2011483	App. Dt 09/16/1993 08/09/1993 02/17/1995	Reg. # 1558238 1558265 2011483	Reg. Dt 07/14/1995 05/05/1995 12/13/1996
Mark AVERY WEIGH-TRONIX BRIDGEMONT DILLON DYNASWITCH NCI & DESIGN QOT & DESIGN QUANTROL QUANTREL AILVERLINE AILVE	Classes	Status Suspended Registered	App. # 76/437420 75/247379 72/026251 72/063641 73/164266 74/436243 75/815741 74/422430 76/373811 76/302335 76/302335 76/395761 75/069830 73/685674 73/13188	App. Dt 08/05/2002 02/25/1997 03/15/1957 12/04/1958 03/30/1978 09/16/1993 10/05/1999 08/21/2001 08/17/1994 04/14/1997 05/05/1980 04/15/2002 03/11/1996	Rep. # 2203258 663439 701318 1104258 1988835 2550657 1898029 2659266 2668416 1939481 2207618 1174940 2782897 2062908 1490013	Reg. Dt 11/10/1998 06/24/1958 07/19/1960 10/17/1978 07/23/1996 03/19/2002 12/10/2002 12/05/1995 12/05/1995 10/27/1981 11/11/2003 05/20/1997 05/31/1988
WEIGH-TRONIX	•	N. Bistorios				

RECORDED: 01/06/2005

REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0395